
Edgemere Park Preservation, Inc

Officers and Trustees

TERM

OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Lindsey Pever lindseypever@gmail.com 2023-2024

PRESIDENT-ELECT Coleman Nash coleman.nash@gmail.com 2023-2024

PAST PRESIDENT Susie White osagesusie@yahoo.com 2023-2024

SECRETARY Caroline Dennis garris@sbcglobal.net 2023-2024

TREASURER Ryan Adams radamsou@gmail.com 2023-2024

BLOCK TRUSTEES

200 BLK 30TH ST Linda Clement linda.clement@steris.com 2023-2024

200 BLK 31ST ST Petra Cox pcox220@gmail.com 2022-2023

200 BLK 32ND ST Doug Stratton atlanta993@gmail.com 2023-2024

200 BLK 33RD ST Braton Danielson braton.danielson@oilstates.com 2022-2023

200 BLK 34TH ST James Linhardt jamesjosephlinhardt@gmail.com 2023-2024

200 BLK 35TH ST Matt Goad matt@goadabode.com 2022-2023

200 BLK EDGEMERE CT Andrea Monachella andreamona828@gmail.com 2023-2024

200 BLK EUBANKS ST Christa Ball chogan80.ball@gmail.com 2022-2023

200 BLK 36TH ST Wendy Shreffler wshreffler@gmail.com 2023-2024

400 BLK 32ND ST Henri Bailey henri3309@gmail.com 2022-2023

400 BLK 33RD ST VACANT 2023-2024

400 BLK 34TH ST Dennis Nauman naumanokc@gmail.com 2022-2023

400 BLK 35TH ST VACANT 2023-2024

400 BLK EUBANKS ST VACANT 2022-2023

400 BLK HILL ST Katie Watts katie.watts@gmail.com 2023-2024

3100-3200 BLK HARVEY Phoebe Barber pmbarber@phillipsmurrah.com 2022-2023

3300-3600 BLK HARVEY Ryan Cole rncole09@yahoo.com 2023-2024

N WALKER AVENUE VACANT 2022-2023

N HUDSON AVENUE Kelley Smith kelleyjsmith24@gmail.com 2023-2024

AT LARGE TRUSTEES

Rita Benischek rlbenischek@aol.com 2022-2023

Jann Hook jphook@swbell.net 2023-2024

Marilyn Edens mmedens4@gmail.com 2022-2023

Dusty Darr dusty.darr@oneok.com 2023-2024

Doug Eason deason@ffncorp.com 2022-2023


